ILLINOIS POL	LUTION CONTROL BOARD June 21, 2012	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE JUN 2 1 2012 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
IN THE MATTER OF:)	Pollution Control Doard
PETITION OF MIDWAY RACS, LLC F ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILI ADM. CODE 218.586	,	
HEARING OFFICER ORDER		
On May 17, 2012, the Board issued an order directing Midway RACS, LLC (Midway) to		

On May 17, 2012, the Board issued an order directing Midway RACS, LLC (Midway) to file an amended petition by June 15, 2012. PCB 12-3, slip op. at 3 (May 17, 2012). On June 15, 2012, the petitioner filed a motion for extension of time to file its amended petition to and including July 9, 2012. On June 20, 2012, counsel for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency stated that he had no objection.

Midway's motion is granted and its amended petition is now due to be filed by July 9, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

P. Lolor

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on June 21, 2012, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on June 21, 2012:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradly P. 12lon-

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Cntrol Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois

SERVICE LIST

AS 2012-003 Barbara J. Mathey Midway RACs, LLC Enterprise Holdings 600 Corporated Park Drive St. Louis, MO 63105

AS 2012-003 Shell J. Bleiweiss Law Office of Shell J. Bleiweiss 1 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2100 Chicago, IL 60603

AS 2012-003 Kent E. Mohr, Jr. IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276